
FY2024 CoC Funding Competition Project Priority List
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1 BoS MD Department of Housing & Community Development HMIS HMIS Renewal 100.00% 55,077.00$                  -$                              55,077.00$                  55,077.00$                  Accept
2 WC Potomac Community Services, Inc WC PSH Families PSH Renewal 83.13% 41,392.00$                  -$                              41,392.00$                  96,469.00$                  Accept
3 FC Maryland Department of Health, Behavioral Health Administration BHA PSH Frederick County PSH Renewal 83.13% 322,772.00$               -$                              322,772.00$               419,241.00$               Accept
4 AC YMCA of Cumberland Gilchrist PSH PSH Renewal 81.88% 478,544.00$               -$                              478,544.00$               897,785.00$               Accept
5 FC Friends for Neighborhood Progress, Inc. FFNP Housing First PSH Renewal 79.38% 57,690.00$                  -$                              57,690.00$                  955,475.00$               Accept
6 WC Potomac Community Services, Inc WC PSH Program Individuals PSH Renewal 76.88% 198,284.00$               -$                              198,284.00$               1,153,759.00$            Accept
7 CC Maryland Department of Health BHA PSH Cecil County 5 Unit PSH Renewal 76.25% 90,401.00$                  -$                              90,401.00$                  1,244,160.00$            Accept
8 AC Maryland Department of Health BHA PSH Allegany County PSH Renewal 73.75% 72,481.00$                  -$                              72,481.00$                  1,316,641.00$            Accept
9 SM Maryland Department of Health BHA PSH Southern MD PSH Renewal 72.19% 1,450,045.00$            50,000.00$                  1,400,045.00$            2,716,686.00$            Accept

10 FC City of Frederick Housing 1st SRO - Individual Project (PSH-Individual) PSH Renewal 71.88% 96,272.00$                  -$                              96,272.00$                  2,812,958.00$            Accept
11 CC Maryland Department of Health BHA PSH Cecil County 7 Unit PSH Renewal 68.13% 124,315.00$               34,315.00$                  90,000.00$                  2,902,958.00$            Accept
12 HC Associated Catholic Charities, Inc. 2021 AH PH Consolidated PSH Renewal 68.13% 314,623.00$               -$                              314,623.00$               3,217,581.00$            Accept
13 SM Three Oaks Homeless Shelter, Inc Nicholson - Permanent Housing Project #8 PSH Renewal 67.81% 305,384.00$               -$                              305,384.00$               3,522,965.00$            Accept
14 SM Three Oaks Homeless Shelter, Inc Aldridge PWD#16 Consolidated Grant PSH Renewal 67.50% 114,956.00$               -$                              114,956.00$               3,637,921.00$            Accept
15 GC Garrett County Community Action Committee, Inc. SHP DIS 2019 PSH Renewal 66.56% 188,766.00$               -$                              188,766.00$               3,826,687.00$            Accept
16 SM Three Oaks Homeless Shelter, Inc Haina PWD#13 Consolidated Grant PSH Renewal 65.00% 217,086.00$               -$                              217,086.00$               4,043,773.00$            Accept
17 SM Three Oaks Homeless Shelter, Inc Horne - Permanent Housing Project #11 PSH Renewal 65.00% 211,105.00$               -$                              211,105.00$               4,254,878.00$            Accept
18 FC City of Frederick New Project Application FY2022 (Housing 1st SRO) PSH Renewal 65.00% 138,645.00$               -$                              138,645.00$               4,393,523.00$            Accept
19 AC Allegany County Human Resources Development Commission HRDC Leasing Supportive Housing Project PSH Renewal 64.38% 16,312.00$                  -$                              16,312.00$                  4,409,835.00$            Accept
20 HC Harford Family House, Inc. Prologue PSH PSH Renewal 64.38% 150,075.00$               -$                              150,075.00$               4,559,910.00$            Accept
21 SM Three Oaks Homeless Shelter, Inc Marek PWD#9 Consolidated Grant PSH Renewal 63.13% 228,837.00$               -$                              228,837.00$               4,788,747.00$            Accept
22 HC Harford Family House, Inc. HFH PSH I PSH Renewal 61.56% 115,650.00$               -$                              115,650.00$               4,904,397.00$            Accept
23 WC Maryland Department of Health BHA PSH Washington County PSH Renewal 61.56% 246,646.00$               -$                              246,646.00$               5,151,043.00$            Accept
24 SM LifeStyles of Maryland Foundation, Inc. Fortitude PSH Renewal 55.00% 182,462.00$               -$                              182,462.00$               5,333,505.00$            Accept
25 HC Maryland Department of Health BHA PSH Harford County PSH Renewal 53.13% 328,708.00$               -$                              328,708.00$               5,662,213.00$            Accept
26 GC Garrett County Community Action Committee, Inc. RRH for Individuals and Families RRH Renewal 82.19% 52,473.00$                  -$                              52,473.00$                  5,714,686.00$            Accept
27 SM Three Oaks Homeless Shelter, Inc Owens Rapid Rehousing Consolidated Grant RRH Renewal 71.88% 226,674.00$               -$                              226,674.00$               5,941,360.00$            Accept
28 SM Three Oaks Homeless Shelter, Inc Waring Rapid Re-Housing Consolidated Project RRH Renewal 65.00% 138,257.00$               -$                              138,257.00$               6,079,617.00$            Accept
29 CC Cecil County, Maryland Rapid Re-housing RRH Renewal DV 62.88% 61,677.00$                  -$                              61,677.00$                  6,141,294.00$            Accept
30 HC The Sexual Assault/Spousal Abuse Resource Center SARC 2021 New Project RRH Renewal DV 41.50% 55,004.00$                  -$                              55,004.00$                  6,196,298.00$            Accept
31 SM LifeStyles of Maryland Foundation, Inc. LifeStyles' DV Joint Joint TH-RRH Renewal DV 70.38% 55,580.00$                  -$                              55,580.00$                  6,251,878.00$            Accept
32 FC Student Homelessness Initiative Partnership of Frederick County RRH - CoC - SHIP Joint TH-RRH First Time Renewal Youth 100.00% 67,730.00$                  -$                              67,730.00$                  6,319,608.00$            Accept

33 HC Harford Community Action Agency Inc.* HCAA Centralized Intake Support Services SSO Renewal 80.00% 30,000.00$                  -$                              30,000.00$                  6,349,608.00$            Accept
34 AC Human Resources Development Commission, Inc. Rapid Re-housing RRH First Time Renewal 87.50% 66,044.00$                  -$                              66,044.00$                  6,415,652.00$            Accept
35 SM LifeStyles of Maryland Foundation, Inc. Southern Crossing Joint TH-RRH Joint TH-RRH First Time Renewal 92.50% 111,917.00$               -$                              111,917.00$               6,527,569.00$            Accept
36 SM LifeStyles of Maryland Foundation, Inc. Fuller House Joint TH-RRH Joint TH-RRH First Time Renewal 92.50% 138,937.00$               -$                              138,937.00$               6,666,506.00$            Accept
37 BoS DHCD DV Bonus - SSO CE SSO First Time Renewal DV 100.00% 299,421.00$               -$                              299,421.00$               6,965,927.00$            Accept
38 WC PCS PSH Individuals Expansion PSH New 87.86% 40,700.00$                  -$                              40,700.00$                  7,006,627.00$            Accept
39 WC PCS PSH Families Expansion PSH New 85.10% 70,973.00$                  -$                              70,973.00$                  7,077,600.00$            Accept
40 AC YMCA of Cumberland PSH Expansion PSH New 77.86% 94,908.00$                  -$                              94,908.00$                  7,172,508.00$            Accept
41 FC FFNP PSH Expansion PSH New 74.49% 43,750.00$                  -$                              43,750.00$                  7,216,258.00$            Accept
42 FC City of Frederick Housing First Leasing Exp PSH New 80.71% 81,600.00$                  -$                              81,600.00$                  7,297,858.00$            Accept
43 HC HCAA HCAA PSH-RRH PSH New 81.02% 81,611.00$                  -$                              81,611.00$                  7,379,469.00$            Accept
44 SM Catholic Charities Angels Watch Joint TH-RRH New 79.62% 846,029.00$               461,727.00$               384,302.00$               7,763,771.00$            Reject
45 FC Beyond Shelter Frederick Rapid Rehousing RRH New 75.31% 132,500.00$               -$                              132,500.00$               7,896,271.00$            Accept

46 SM LifeStyles LifeStyles' DV Joint RRH Joint TH-RRH New - DV Bonus DV 60.00% 81,880.00$                  -$                              81,880.00$                  7,978,151.00$            Accept
47 BoS MD Department of Housing & Community Development DV Bonus - RRH RRH New - DV Bonus DV 100.00% 464,564.00$               -$                              464,564.00$               8,442,715.00$            Accept

48 SM LifeStyles  Marthas Place Joint TH-RRH New 79.71% 99,317.00$                  99,317.00$                  -$                              8,442,715.00$            Reject
49 SM LifeStyles  Fuller House Expansion Joint TH-RRH New 74.95% 86,350.00$                  86,350.00$                  -$                              8,442,715.00$            Reject
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Tier 2
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DV Bonus

49 projects were submitted to MD-514 for funding. 47 projects were accepted, ranked and tiered; 3 were reduced from the original request, 2 were rejected for funding. All accepted and ranked projects will be included in the MD-514 Consolidated Application submission.
*Project #33 straddles the Tier 1 and Tier 2 funding line. The portion of the project that falls in Tier 1 will be funded based on HUD Threshold review, the portion in Tier 2 will be subject to additional scoring by HUD.


